FuT A E L e gy, =

Details of Voting_.at the Annual general Meeting of National Plastic Technologies Limited as per

Clause 35A of the Listing Agreement:

Description L Particulars ;

Date of AGM o Thursday, September 24, 2015

Book closure L. September 22, 2015 to September 24, 2015 (both
‘ ) days inclusive)

Total number of shareholders as on record date (i.e. | 2832

August 22 2014) ‘

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy: 29

Shareholders ' Present in Person Present through
S Proxy
= Promoters and ! 3 0 : 3
Promoter Group
¢ Public . 26 0 26
+ Total ) 29 0 29
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through
Video Conferencing :
» Promoters and Promoter Group:
» Public:

Video Conferencing facility not arranged




National Plastic Technologies Ltd ; Agenda wise details of voting
In case of Poll/Postal ballot/E-voting

The mode of voting for all resolutions was e-voting, physical ballot and/or pell conducted at the Meeting.

Resolution No. 1

Adoption of Audited Statement of Profit and Loss, Balance Sheet, Reports of the Board of
Directors and Auditors for the year ended 31 March 2015 (Ordinary Resolution):

Promoter/Public

' No,

0. of
shares -
held

1)

No.
votes
polled

of

(2)

% of Votes
Polled on
outstandin
g shares

3)=[2)(1)]"
100

No. of
Votes -
in favour

(4)

No. of
Votes -
against

{5)

% of
Votes in
favour
on votes
polled

(6)=[(4)N
2)]*100

% of Votes
against on
votes
polled

(7)=1(5)(2)]
*100

Promoter and
Promoter Group

3312024

3268214

98.65%

3268214

100%

0%

Public -
Institutional
holders

0

0

0

0

0

0

Public-Others

2765406

1731

0.06%

1731

Total

3269945

53.80%

3269945

6078330

The Resolution has been passed with requisite majority.

Resolution No. 2

Appointment of Smt. Manju Parakh as Director liable to retire by rotation {Ordinary Resolution):

Promoter/Public

No. of
shares
held

)

No.
votes
polled

of

(2)

% of Votes
Polled on
outstandin
g shares

3=l
100

No. of
Votes -
in favour

(4)

No. of
Votes -
against

(5}

% of
Votes in
favour
on votes
polled

(6)=[(4)
2)]*100

% of Votes
against on
votes
polled

(M)=[(5M2)]
*100

Promoter and
Promoter Group

3312924

2933954

88.56%

2933954

100%

0%

Public -
Institutional
holders

- 5

0

0

0

0

Public-Others

2765406

1731

0.06%

1731

Total

6078330

2035685

48.30%

2935685

The Resolution has been passed with requisite majority




Resolution

No.3 . * <+

P

Re-appointment pf Audltor & fix remuneration (Ordinary Resolution);

Promoter/Pu

blic

shares ' -

| (1)

No.
votes
polled

of

(2)

% of Votes
Polled on
outstandin
g shares

(=121
100

No.
Votes
in favour

of

4

No. of
Votes —
against

(5)

% of
Votes in
favour
on votes
polled

(6)=L(4)/(
2)]*100

% of Votes
against on
votes
polled

(N)=1(5)(2)]
*100

Promoter

and

Promoter Group

3312924

3268214

98.65%

3268214

100%

0%

Public
Institutional
holders

0

0

0

0

0

Public-Others

3765406

1731

0.06%

1731

Total

6078330

3269945

53.80%

3265945

e

The Resolution has been péésed with requisite majority

A Balasubramanian -~

Company Secretary .

g




' BP & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries

COMBINED SCRUTINIZER REPORT
FOR
NATIONAL PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

To, . ) .

The Chairman of 26™ Annual General Meeting of the members of NATIONAL PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED (the Company) held on the 24" September, 2015 at 10.30 A.M. at The Hall of Ragaas, 47, First
Avenue, Sastri Nagar, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020. '

Dear Sir,

Sub: Passing of Resolution.through e-Voting and poll conducted at the 26™ Annual General Meeting.

1.1, S Bhaskar, Partner, BP & Associates, Company Secretaries, has been appointed'as a Scrutinizer by

The Board of Directors of the Company for the purpose of Scrutinizing the e- votmg process under
the provrsron of Section 108 of the Compames Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Compames
(Management and Admmlstratuon) Rules 2014 and

The Chairman of the 26" Annual General Meeting on poll under the provisions of Section 109 of
the Compames Act. 2013 read with Rule 21 of the Companies {Management and Administration)
Rules, 2014, on the resolutions contained in the notice to the 26™ Annual General Meeting of the
members of the Company, held on Thursday, the 24" September 2015 at 10.30 A.M at The Hall of
Ragaas, 47, F:rst Avenue, Sastri Nagar, Adyar, Chennar 600020 .

2. The Management of the Company is responsrbie to.ensure the complrance wrth the requirement of the
Companies Act, 2013 ‘and.Rules relating to e-voting and poll on the resolutions contalned in the Notice to
the 26™ Annual General Meetrng of the members of the Company. My responsibility as a scrutinizer for the
e-voting process and for poll at the AGM is restricted to make a scrutinizer’s report of the votes cast “in
favour” or agalnst" ‘the resolutions stated above, based on the reports generated from the e-voting system
provided by Cameo Corporate Sefvices Ltd (Cameo), the authorised agency engaged by the Company to
provrde e-voting facilities for e-votung and bas_ed on ballot paper at the time of poll at AGM.

3. The e-Voting results weré unbiocked by me- on 24% September 2015 in the presence of two witnesses.
For further details klndly refer my Scrutinizer’s report dated 25" September, 2015 attached herewith,

4. At the 26Ih Annual General Meeting.of the Company held on 25" September 2015, the Chairman of the
meeting had called for a poll to facilitate the members present in the meeting who could not participate in
the e-voting to record their votes through the poll process. The Chairman of the AGM had appointed me as
the Scrutinizer for the same. For further details kindly refer to my Scrutinizers report in Form MGT-13 dated

25" September, 2015

.a%i & : 04442047894 . .| New No. 74, {Old Na.62}, Third Fioor,
8 : secetarlal@bpcorpadvisors.com | Akshaya Flats, i 2th Avenue,
& : www.bpcorpad nsors com . Ashok Nagar, Chennal-B3.




BP & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries

The results of the e-voting together with that of the poll is as under

R f=‘ Vc}fgs in fa"\-{o‘ur,pf.thé-f r'\/'bt"‘egiag-jain“ét';thé" Aibn\;ahd#g* o
) Mod.eo ] resolution. - <+ resolution salne
_ Voting | LSRN Y S AT cvotes
T Nos. % Nos. % Nos. , Nos. ‘
. | e-voting 3269515 | 99.99% | o 0% 0 /3269515 | 99.99%
Item No: 1 of the Notice " — Poll 230 — 0 N 0 ' - 3
(OrdinaryResqution) © 0.01% 0% 430 0.01%
. ) . Total 325994_5 100% 0 0% 0 , 3263945 100%
: .| e-Voting 2935255 | 99.99% 0 0% | 334260% | 5935750 | 99.09%
Item No: 2 of the Notice -
430 0.01% 0 0 : .01%
{Ordinary Resolution} Poll . 0% . 430 0.01%
‘ T Total 2935685 100% | 0 0% ©334260% | 2935685 100%
o201 e-Vating 3269515 | 99.99% 0 0% 03269515 | 99.99%
Item No: 3 of the Notice - :
T Il 430 0.01% 0 0] . 0.01%
{Ordinary Resolution) - Po, - 0% 430 >
) " Total 3269945 100% 0 0% 0| 3269945 100%

All the resdlutions stand-s-pa'ssed under e-voting and poll with the requisite majority,

and manually, in respect of the votes
shall be arranging to handover theses

Thanking you, -

Yours Faithfully,

Ptace: Chennai:
.Date 25.09.2015

0 : 04442007890
* segetanal@bpcorpadvisors.com

B ™ N

| Akshaya Flars, 1 2th Avenye, -

LR S, . F—

i New No. 74, {Old No.62J, Thirg Flaor,

For BP & Associates

Company Secretaries

| P/Q Bhaskar

Partner

M No: 10798 | CP No: 8315

g the Registers received from the Service Provider both electronically -
cast through e-voting and poll by the'shareholders of the’Company. |
record to.you or other person as authorised by you. N,
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- Company Secretaries

_ [FORM MGT-13]
REPORT OF SCRUTINIZER — NATIONAL PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

[Pursuant to secnon 108 ofthe Companles A, 2013 and rule 20(3) {xi) of the Companies‘(Management ‘
and Administration) Rules, 2014)) ' ‘

To, _ .
The Chairman T e
-Naticnal Plastic Technolog:es Limited
Thiru Complex, il Floor 69, {Old No.44),
Pantheon Road, Egmore
- Chennai-600008 " -

Respected Sir,
Sub: Scrutinizer Report - Passing of Resolution through Electronic Voting-Reg

I, S.Bhaskar, Partrier o‘f BP'& Associates Company Secretaries, Chennai, was appointed as Scrutinizer-for 2
the 26" Annual General Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of “ National Plastic Technologles Limited " to
be.held on Thursday, the 24" September 2015 at 10.30 A.M. at The Hall of Ragaas, 47 ‘First Avenue, Sastri
Nagar, Adyar, Chennal - 600 020 for the purpose of scrutlmzmg the E-Voting’ process in a fair and
transparent manner and ascertaining the requisite majority on e-Voting carried out as per the provisions
of the. Compames Act 2013 and sub ruIe {xi) of Rule 20 of Companles (Management and Admlmstratlon)

Rules, 2014 on the resolutlons referred to in this report.

We submit our report'as under;.
1. The e-Voting perlod rémained open from 09.00 AM on Sunday, the 20" of September 2015 upto 5. OO
PM on Wednesday; the 23" Septernber 2015.

2.'The Shareholder_s n_ofding shares as on the “cut off” date, i.e.17" September, 2015 were entitled to
vote on the propose‘d"é'(Three) resolutions as mentioned in the Notice of the 26" Annual General
- Meeting of “Nataonal Plastic Technologles Limited” (Item Number 1 to 3 of the Notice of the 26"‘ AGM of_

Natronal Plastic Technolognes L:mlted)

.Pag'e_l' of'.d‘ :

& : 094-42047894 i NewNo. 74, [Old No.62}, Third Floor,
[ secxeaanaf@bpcorpadvisors com | Akshaya Flats, 1 2th Avenue,
& : wwwbpcorpad Asors.com i Ashok Nagar, Chennai-g3.




BP & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries

3. The votes were-unblocked on Thursday, the 24" September, 2015 at 12.30 PM in the presence of two

witnesses, namely, Mr. A. Rishi Kumar and Mr. P.A. Abilash.

They have signed below in confirmation of the votes being unblocked in their presence.

Name Thwunavukkarasu ‘ Name: P.A. Abilash

4. Thereafter the details containing, inter-alia, list of eqdity shareholders, who voted “For” and “Against”,
were download from the E-Voting  website of National  Securities Depository- limited

{https://wwiw.evoting.risdl.com/)

5. Tl'h_e result offhe E- vbting is as under:

(A) ltem No- 1
Ordinary Resolutuon to receive, consider and adopt the Audited statement of Proﬂt & Loss for the year
ended 31 March 2015 the balance sheet as at that date together with reports of the Board of Dlrectors

thereon. S ~

Number of members | Number of votes cast by | % of total number of
participated in e-voting . _ them " valid Votes cast

Voted in favour of the : : .
) 8 3269515 100 %
resolu_tion . ’

Voted  against  -the

resolution.

“Total Number of Votes
Number of members

Invalid/Abstain Votes ' , .cast by them
’ ' TN ‘ Nil

" Page2of4

@ : 0444200789 | New No. 74, {OId No.62), Third Floor,
a sec:etanal@bpcorpadvlsors com | Akshaya Flats, | 2th Avenue,
& . wwwbpcomad sAsors.com i Ashok Naaar, Chennai-83,




' BP & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries

{B) Item -2

Ordinary Resolution to appoint a Director Smt. Manju Parakh having Director Identification Number

01417349 who retires by rotation and being eligible offers herself for re-appointment

Number of members
participated in e-voting

Number of votes cast by

them

% of total number of
Valid Votes cast

Voted in favour of the

resolution

7

2935255

100 %

Voted against the

resolution

Invalid /Abstain* Votes

Number of members

otal Number of Votes
cast by them

1

334260*

+

(C}) tem-3.

Ordinary Resolution to appoint M/s CA Patel & Patel, Chartered Accountants as Statutory. Auditors of the

company and fix their remuneration.

Number of members
participated in e-voting

Number of votes cast by
them

% of total number of
Valid Votes cast

Voted in favour of the _

resolution

8

3269515

- 100 %

Voted againstthe .

resolution

...J..E&ﬁ-.‘.{:
Total Number of Votes

mbers ' '
Number of membe : cast by them -

Nil

il

~ Page3of4

- & : 044-42047899 £ New No. 74, (Ol No.62], Third Ficor,

g sec.re(arial@'l.)pcor'pao‘\.rlsors.t:om}E
& www.bpeorpad isors.com i

Akshaya Flats, | 2th Avenue,

Ashok Nagar, Chennai-83,
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6. The Register, aII other papers and relevant records relatmg to electronic votmg shall remain in our safe
custody until the Chalrman considers, approves and srgns the Minutes of the aforesaid Annual General

Meeting and thereafter the same will be handed over to the company

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For BP & Associates
Company Secretaries

Place: Chennai

Date: 25.09.2015:° ' B i : \ M
. - '. - —. v R : . . . ' - | 5 /

S Bhaskar
"Partner
M No: 10798 |CP NO 8315
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