# Details of Voting at the Annual general Meeting of National Plastic Technologies Limited as per Clause 35A of the Listing Agreement:

Description	·	Particulars			
Date of AGM		Thursday, September 24, 2015			
Book closure .		September 22, 2015 to September 24, 2015 (bot days inclusive)			
Total number of shareholders August 22, 2014)		2832			
No. of shareholders present in	the meeting either in pe	rson or through proxy: 29			
Shareholders	Present in Person	Present through Proxy	Total		
<ul> <li>Promoters and Promoter Group</li> </ul>	. 3	0	3		
Public	26	0	26		
• Total	29	0	29		
No. of Shareholders attended Video Conferencing  Promoters and Promote Public:		Video Conferencing fac			



## National Plastic Technologies Ltd : Agenda wise details of voting

### In case of Poll/Postal ballot/E-voting

The mode of voting for all resolutions was e-voting, physical ballot and/or poll conducted at the Meeting.

### Resolution No. 1

Adoption of Audited Statement of Profit and Loss, Balance Sheet, Reports of the Board of Directors and Auditors for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015 (Ordinary Resolution):

Promoter/Public	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstandin g shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/( 2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)] *100
Promoter and Promoter Group	3312924	3268214	98.65%	3268214	0	100%	0%
Public – Institutional holders	0	0	0	0	0	0	. 0
Public-Others	2765406	1731	0.06%	1731	0	100%	0%
Total	6078330	3269945	53.80%	3269945	0	100%	0%

The Resolution has been passed with requisite majority.

### Resolution No. 2

Appointment of Smt. Manju Parakh as Director liable to retire by rotation (Ordinary Resolution):

Promoter/Public	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstandin g shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	<b></b>	(5)	(6)=[(4)/( 2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)] *100
Promoter and Promoter Group	3312924	2933954	88.56%	2933954	0	100%	0%
Public – Institutional holders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Public-Others	2765406	1731	0.06%	1731	0	100%	0%
Total	6078330	2935685	48.30%	2935685	0	100%	0%

The Resolution has been passed with requisite majority



### Resolution No. 3

## Re-appointment of Auditor & fix remuneration (Ordinary Resolution):

Promoter/Public	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstandin g shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled
	(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]* 100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/( 2)]*100	(7)=[(5)/(2)] *100
Promoter and Promoter Group	3312924	3268214	98.65%	3268214	0	100%	0%
Public – Institutional holders	.0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Public-Others	2765406	1731	0.06%	1731	0	100%	0%
Total	6078330	3269945	53.80%	3269945	0	100%	0%

The Resolution has been passed with requisite majority

For National Plastic Technologies Limited

Chennai

E. Balasubramanian Company Secretary



# COMBINED SCRUTINIZER REPORT FOR NATIONAL PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

To.

The Chairman of 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the members of NATIONAL PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (the Company) held on the 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 at 10.30 A.M. at The Hall of Ragaas, 47, First Avenue, Sastri Nagar, Adyar, Chennai – 600 020.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Passing of Resolution through e-Voting and poll conducted at the 26th Annual General Meeting.

- 1. I. S Bhaskar, Partner, BP & Associates, Company Secretaries, has been appointed as a Scrutinizer by
  - i. The Board of Directors of the Company for the purpose of Scrutinizing the e-voting process under the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and
  - ii. The Chairman of the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting on poll under the provisions of Section 109 of the Companies Act. 2013 read with Rule 21 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, on the resolutions contained in the notice to the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the members of the Company, held on Thursday, the 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 at 10.30 A.M at The Hall of Ragaas, 47, First Avenue, Sastri Nagar, Adyar, Chennai 600 020
- 2. The Management of the Company is responsible to ensure the compliance with the requirement of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules relating to e-voting and poll on the resolutions contained in the Notice to the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the members of the Company. My responsibility as a scrutinizer for the e-voting process and for poll at the AGM is restricted to make a scrutinizer's report of the votes cast "in favour" or "against" the resolutions stated above, based on the reports generated from the e-voting system provided by Cameo Corporate Services Ltd (Cameo), the authorised agency engaged by the Company to provide e-voting facilities for e-voting and based on ballot paper at the time of poll at AGM.
- 3. The e-Voting results were unblocked by me on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 in the presence of two witnesses. For further details kindly refer my Scrutinizer's report dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 attached herewith.
- 4. At the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, the Chairman of the meeting had called for a poll to facilitate the members present in the meeting who could not participate in the e-voting to record their votes through the poll process. The Chairman of the AGM had appointed me as the Scrutinizer for the same. For further details kindly refer to my Scrutinizers report in Form MGT-13 dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2015



**0** : 044-42047894

: secretarial@bpcorpadvisors.com

: www.bpcorpadvlsors.com

New No. 74, (Old No.62), Third Floor, Akshaya Flats, I 2th Avenue, Ashok Nagar, Chennal-83.



The results of the e-voting together with that of the poll is as under

Item No of Notice	Mode of Voting	Votes in favo resolut	our of the		gainst the lution	Invalid#/ Abstained* votes	To	tal
		Nos.	%	Nos.	%	Nos.	Nos.	
Item No: 1 of the Notice	e-Voting	3269515	99.99%	0	0%	0	3269515	99.99%
(Ordinary Resolution)	Poll	430	0.01%	0	. 0%	. 0	430	
	Total	3269945	100%	0	0%		3269945	0.01%
Item No: 2 of the Notice	e-Voting	2935255	99.99%	0		334260*		100%
(Ordinary Resolution)	Poll	430	0.01%		0%		2935255	99.99%
	Total	2935685	100%		0%	0	430	0.01%
	e-Voting		1	0	0%	334260*	2935685	100%
Item No: 3 of the Notice (Ordinary Resolution)	<del></del> -	3269515	99.99%	0	0%	. 0	3269515	99.99%
	Poll	430	0.01%	0	0%	0	430.	0.01%
<del></del>	Total	3269945	100%	0	0%	0	3269945	100%

All the resolutions stands passed under e-voting and poll with the requisite majority.

I hereby confirm that I am maintaining the Registers received from the Service Provider both electronically and manually, in respect of the votes cast through e-voting and poll by the shareholders of the Company. I shall be arranging to handover theses record to you or other person as authorised by you.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Place: Chennai Date 25.09.2015 ASSOCIATES

For BP & Associates Company Secretaries

S Bhaskar

Partner

M No: 10798 | C P No: 8315



#### [FORM MGT-13]

## REPORT OF SCRUTINIZER — NATIONAL PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

[Pursuant to section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 20(3) (xi) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014.1

To, The Chairman National Plastic Technologies Limited Thiru Complex, II Floor, 69, (Old No.44), Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008

Respected Sir,

Sub: Scrutinizer Report - Passing of Resolution through Electronic Voting-Reg

I, S.Bhaskar, Partner of BP & Associates, Company Secretaries, Chennal, was appointed as Scrutinizer for the  $26^{th}$  Annual General Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of "National Plastic Technologies Limited" to be held on Thursday, the 24th September 2015 at 10.30 A.M. at The Hall of Ragaas, 47, First Avenue, Sastri Nagar, Adyar, Chennai - 600 020, for the purpose of scrutinizing the E-Voting process in a fair and transparent manner and ascertaining the requisite majority on e-Voting carried out as per the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and sub rule (xi) of Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 on the resolutions referred to in this report.

We submit our report as under:

- 1. The e-Voting period remained open from 09.00 AM on Sunday, the  $20^{th}$  of September, 2015 up to 5.00 PM on Wednesday, the 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2015.
- 2. The Shareholders holding shares as on the "cut off" date, i.e.17<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 were entitled to vote on the proposed 3 (Three) resolutions as mentioned in the Notice of the 26<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of "National Plastic Technologies Limited" (Item Number 1 to 3 of the Notice of the 26<sup>th</sup> AGM of National Plastic Technologies Limited)





Page 1 of 4

Ashok Nagar, Chennai-83.



3. The votes were unblocked on Thursday, the 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 at 12.30 PM in the presence of two witnesses, namely, Mr. A. Rishi Kumar and Mr. P.A. Abilash.

They have signed below in confirmation of the votes being unblocked in their presence.

Os. Showing to

Name: Thirunavukkarasu

Name: P.A. Abilash

- 4. Thereafter the details containing, inter-alia, list of equity shareholders, who voted "For" and "Against", were download from the E-Voting website of National Securities Depository limited (https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/)
- 5. The result of the E- voting is as under:

### (A) Item No- 1

Ordinary Resolution to receive, consider and adopt the Audited statement of Profit & Loss for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2015, the balance sheet as at that date together with reports of the Board of Directors thereon.

	Number of members	Number of votes cast by	% of total number of
	participated in e-voting	them	Valid Votes cast
Voted in favour of the resolution	8	3269515	100 %
Voted against the resolution	Nil	Nil	Nil
Invalid/Abstain Votes	Number of	Total Number of Votes cast by them	
	N	il	Nil

Page 2 of 4



### (B) <u>Item - 2</u>

Ordinary Resolution to appoint a Director Smt. Manju Parakh having Director Identification Number 01417349 who retires by rotation and being eligible offers herself for re-appointment

	Number of members participated in e-voting	Number of votes cast by them	% of total number of Valid Votes cast
Voted in favour of the resolution	7	2935255	100 %
Voted against the resolution	Nil	Nil	Nil
Invalid /Abstain* Votes	Number of	Total Number of Votes cast by them	
	·1	334260*	

#### (C) <u>Item - 3</u>,

Ordinary Resolution to appoint M/s CA Patel & Patel, Chartered Accountants as Statutory Auditors of the company and fix their remuneration.

	Number of members participated in e-voting	Number of votes cast by them	% of total number of Valid Votes cast
Voted in favour of the resolution	8	3269515	100 %
Voted against the resolution	Nil	Nil	Nil
Invalid /Abstain Votes	Number of	Total Number of Votes cast by them	
	N	Nil	



6. The Register, all other papers and relevant records relating to electronic voting shall remain in our safe custody until the Chairman considers, approves and signs the Minutes of the aforesaid Annual General Meeting and thereafter the same will be handed over to the company.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Place: Chennai Date: 25.09.2015: ASSOCIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

For BP & Associates Company Secretaries

S Bhaskar Partner

M No: 10798 | C P No: 8315